AgroPrima 4.56

BRAKE

Control assy./servise brake, Parking brake
N S S\ R =YY (= U]\ P PSPPSR 13.29.1
OPERATION - PARKING BRAKE.........ooitiiiitiieitie ettt ettt ettt ettt e o bt e e e be e e aa et e e s bt e o aeeeoa b et e 1a ket e 1a s e e oot et e 4ab e e e oo bt e e s e e e e R Eeeeabe e e 4a b et e 4o b et 4o ee e e Habee e eabe e e eabee e ambeeeneeesabeeesabeeennreeans 13.29.2

Service brake, Contral assy./service brake
SERVICE BRAKE DOUBLE BRAKE HYDR. REAR.... ..ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e £ttt o4 b et e ea et 4o b et e £ s st e ea b e e e oa b et e 4R b e e oo b e 4o 4ok e e e 2abe e e e b e e e ambe e eabe e e ambe e e sabeeenneesabeeesnbeeanns 13.30.3
SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE ON CARDAN SHAFF T ... ittt ettt ettt ettt £ b et e o2ttt o s et 44 bt e a2 ae e e aaEe e e 1a ke e e ab et e 4o b et e 4ok et e ea b e e o b b e e e ah e e e eabe e e aabe e e enbeeenbeeesbeeesanneas 13.30.4
ST A 07 o =y = T IS O =] oy = PR ORI 13.30.5
OPERATION = SERVICE BRAKE.......ci ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e s b et e s bt e e oaee e £ oh bt e o be e e oa ket e 1o ket e s e e e 4ok e e e 4ab e e e aaEe e o a b e e e R e e e oab et e 4a b et e Hab e e eab b e e o ab e e e embeeeambe e e ambeeenneesnbeeesnneeenn 13.30.7
OPERATION = SERVICE BRAKE.......ci ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e s b et e s bt e e oaee e £ oh bt e o be e e oa ket e 1o ket e s e e e 4ok e e e 4ab e e e aaEe e o a b e e e R e e e oab et e 4a b et e Hab e e eab b e e o ab e e e embeeeambe e e ambeeenneesnbeeesnneeenn 13.30.8
OPERATION - SUSTAINED-ACTION SERVICE BRAKE - DRUM BRAKE........coitiiiititiitiie ittt sttt ettt e a e e e st e e e be e e s ket e 12 b et e he e e o b ee e eabeeesabee e ambeeeanseeaabeeesabeeenareaans 13.30.9
OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE - DRUM BRAKE .........ooiiiiititiitit ittt ettt ettt e sttt e sttt e aa bt e e sa et a2t ee a1t e e e aabe e ek be e e hee e 2abe e e 1A b et e 1a b e e oo b et e 1abee e eabe e e asbe e e anbeeeabeeesabeeesabeeennneas 13.30.10
OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE........coiiitiitiiaitit ittt ettt ettt ettt s bt ettt e o b et a2 b et e aa bt e e oa b et e b et e 1o be e e 4ok et e oabe e e aee e e b e e e 2ot et e om ke e e 1abeeeabeee st eeeeabeeennbeeeanbeeeanneeans 13.30.11
OPERATION - SUSTAINED-ACTION SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE ...ttt ettt ettt sa e ettt s bt e e sab e e bt e e e b e e e aa b e e e abbe e e ah b e e sabe e e sabe e e sabeeabeeesbeeesnnes 13.30.12

Pneumatic system
(010 1Y Sy IS =t 0 N | ] RO PTSRN 13.55.1
(010 1Y Sy IS =t 0 N | ] RO PTSRN 13.55.2
(010 1Y Sy IS =t 0 N | ] RO PTSRN 13.55.3
(010 1Y Sy IS =t 0 N | ] RO PTSRN 13.55.4
(010 1Y o Sy IS =t T N | ] PR RR TSR 13.55.5
(010 1Y o Sy IS =t T N | ] PR RR TSR 13.55.6
(010 1Y o Sy IS =t T N | ] PR RR TSR 13.55.7
(010 1Y o Sy IS =t T N | ] PR RR TSR 13.55.8
(010 1Y o Sy IS =t T N | ] PR RR TSR 13.55.9
[ o S U]y €7 © L] PP 13.55.10
L0101V o Sy o] =t N | ] O UOPR 13.55.11
L0101V o Sy SIS =t N | ]\ PSSR R 13.55.12

Hydr. brake for trailer
HYDRAULIC BRAKE FOR TRAILER......c ittt ettt sttt ettt e okt e e ottt eaa bt e e oa b e e o2k et e4a ke e e 4a b et £ R et 44 b e a4 4ab e e e R b a4 e 4a b e e 2ab e e e 4a b e e e 4o b et e b e e a4 ab e e e Sabe e e amb e e e ambeeeneeesnbeeesabeeennneas 13.56.1

HYDRAULIC BRAKE FOR TRAILER ...ttt ettt h et h e e a e st oo bt oo a et o et e o bt e sh et et e o1 h e e s et e £ bt o1 h e e e et e e b e e she e eae e e ebe e sae e e s e e ebeesae e et e e saeesaneeneeseeesane e e 13.56.2



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroPrima+4.56+Parts+Catalog

BETAET IGUNG
CONTROL ASSEMBLY
COE D’ ACT [ONNEM.
ACCIONAMIENTO

BETR1EBSBREMSE
BRAK

FREIN DE SERVICE
FRENO

1065-30 0504 6194

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BRAKE Ref.: 13.30.7
OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE
Fig. Code QTY Name
75 04368130 1 ring
76 04400752 1 pedal
77 04368396 1 pedal
78 04322624 2 plug
102 04400743 1 consolle

WITH COMPRESSED-AIR SYSTEM
103 04400742 1 consolle

WITH COMPRESSED-AIR SYSTEM
104 01175754 1 switch

WITH COMPRESSED-AIR SYSTEM
105 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

DIN 000128-A 8 -FST -A4C
WITH COMPRESSED-AIR SYSTEM

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56
Section: BRAKE Ref.: 13.55.1
COMPRESSED-AIR UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

H 003132- M26X1,5X15-A4C

33 04339982 1 consolle
37 01176012 2 hose clip
H 003223-C15X15-ST/DEUTZ MVQ
1-70
DRUCKLUFTANLAGE 40 02237056 1 washer
pEuTz| HDEVATIC VI <: 41 03363622 6 snoulder
FAHR | S[5T. AIRE COMPR. 1963-55 0504 5366 42 01107283 6 washer 8.2
§(4.31-4.57,6.06,6. 16) 5 " 04360863 1 DIN 000137-B 8-FST-A4C
0607617 43 |0/ — extension
i6s 150-63(6.06-6.17) 7631/6353] 45 04304121 1 pulley
s JF0.61, 630,714,500 151 |64/ — 46 02165606 1 pulley
TRB/EE, 47 01113386 4 screw
26[4-56 [7810/6080 DIN 000939-M 8 X 22 - 8.8-A4C
Qs ;%gﬁs;_ jg 8‘111?531? 1 bioe un 12p.1.5
. . pipe union m 12 p.1.
11;[32{5‘95 Egg 10362 H 003102-D 8 M-ST-A4C
.16 17638/6134| 50 01118673 2 '0' ring
_17_[7646/6089 DIN 007603-A 12 X 15,5-CU
c4 51 01119237 1 pipe union
DIN 007643 6-4-A3C
48056 52 01118659 2 '0' ring
% DIN 007603-A 10 X 13,5-CU
5 53 02234890 1 plate
8 54 02234889 1 hose clip
‘,Z, 55 01112308 1 screw
% ISO 004017-M 8 X 18 - 8.8-GES
18 51057 o BLACK
56 04157993 1 tube
1,5,44,56 (4.51-6.1D| 57 01178624 1 pipe union
14,45, 48,143 (4.31) H 003103-A 6M-A4C
73 (6.07-6.17)| 5g 02233587 1 spacer
126](4.31-4.574,6.06,6.16)] g 01118329 1 key
DIN 006888-5 X 7,5
60 01179540 1 nut ¢l 15 h3105
H 003105- CL15 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
61 01116626 1 ring
H 003107-F L15-ST
62 04337377 1 tongue
63 01172971 1 rubber bushing
H 002928-N20-26 CR-SW
72 04392139 1 piping

73 02414758 1 tongue



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BRAKE Ref.: 13.55.6

COMPRESSED-AIR UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

93 02523701 4 ring

94 02523700 4 ring

103 04310618 1 tube

104 04389758 1 tube

105 04383240 1 gasket set
m— 1 gaskot so
DEUTZ| INSTAL. AIR COM 134 04389937 2 pipe fitting

FAHR 5 lSTEMA AlRE compn 1963-55 0504 5388 152 04347830 1 valve
4 155 04386136 1 piping

167 04381876 1 tube

168 04363226 1 support

169 04343971 1 tube

170 04381890 1 tube

171 04382020 1 tube

172 03499196 1 pipe fitting T

173 01112264 4 screw m 6 x 20, d933

ISO 004017-M 6 X 20 - 8.8-A4C

L S

76307 —
4.31 1963176353

7634/ —

4.51 TE35/6368
7 —

4.56 126155060
4.57H[7641/ —




RN
DEUTZ| [NSTAL. AIR COMP
FAHR SlSTEMA AIRE COMPR

1963-55 0504 5377

83 3
772
st (Bl
HD

76307 —
4.3! 17631/5353

7634/ —
4.51 ;E?S/sasa
47—
4.6 17615/6060
LSTH7BH/ —
6.06 |7637/62
B.07 |7645/6143
6.16 |7638/6134
5.17 [7646/6089

|-E»

Section: BRAKE

COMPRESSED-AIR UNIT

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 13.55.12

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01179539 2 nut CL 12 H310
H 003105- CL12 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
2 01116637 2 ring
H 003107-F S12-ST
3 01173175 2 stop
H 003111-B 12X 9 -MS
5 01179540 2 nut cl 15 h3105
H 003105- CL15 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
6 01116626 2 ring
H 003107-F L15-ST
8 04323303 1 socket
9 04323302 1 socket
10 04322997 1 top
15 01131116 4 nutm 18 x 1.5
ISO 008675- M18X1,5 -05-A4C
20 01102799 6 washer 8, d128
DIN 000128-A 8 -FST -A4C
21 01112824 9 nut m 8, d934
ISO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C
22 01112333 3 screw m 8 x 25, d933
ISO 004017-M 8 X 25 - 8.8-A4C
41 01179537 3 pipe fitting BL 12 H
H 003130-BL12-ST -A4C
50 01213265 3 clamp
H 003223-B12X15-W1/CR70-10
53 01112322 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
ISO 004017-M 8 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
54 01112341 3 screw m 8 x 30, d933
ISO 004017-M 8 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
69 04390999 2 piping
71 04389948 1 piping
72 01172065 10 clamp 4.6 x 146
H 007672-G 146X 4,6
73 01173182 1 clamp
H 003223-B22X20-W1/CR70-10
76 01143566 2 pipe fitting a12 m16x1,5
H 003125-A12 M16X1,5-ST-A4C
77 01143567 1 pipe fitting m 22 x 1.5
H 003125-A12 M22X1,5-ST-A4C
78 01136363 3 washer 8.4
DIN 009021- 8,4-140HV-A4C 1/2
79 01214957 902 washer



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.37.2
CAB BEARING
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04380408 1 consolle
2 04380410 1 consolle
3 04380379 1 consolle
4 04380381 1 consolle
5 04356433 2 rubber mount
6 04340824 6 tube
EigRgﬂgég%AGERUNG ! orsrase ° E)Cl:\levc\)/oogm M10 X 25 SB- 8.8-A
%88%%%?%25 [ﬁQB[NE 1963-37 0504 5358 4C
T 8 01144107 2 screw
DIN 000939-M16 X 70 - 8.8-A4C
9 01114088 2 screw
ISO 008765- M20X2 X 75 - 8.8-
A4C
16 @ 7 10 01167055 6 washer 20.5x40
H 000995-20,5X40X 8- 8.8
é 11 01107117 12 washer 17
0 ® => 15 2 DIN 000125-A17 -140HV-A4C
6 l1e2 \1 12 01112670 6 screw m16x30 d933
~ ISO 004017-M16 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
1= 13 01111949 2 screw m16x140 d931
: IA; ISO 004014- M16 X140 - 8.8-A4
@y 14 C
. LM® 14 04355054 4 plate
10 : 4 15 04356418 2 rubber mount
3 8 i ; 16 04369397 2 plate
: 17 01136464 4 nutm 16
n 1 DIN 000980-VM16 - 8-A4C GEWAC
HST
17 18 01174049 2 tube

H 002870-K 24 -PE SOFT-SW

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.37.9
FRONT WINDSCREEN BOTTOM
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04351733 1 glass
2 04351731 1 glass
3 04351734 1 glass
TINTED
4 04351732 1 glass
TINTED
. 5 01396762 0 profile
ffﬁfﬁggggggbﬂ% fTﬂgngM H 846471-21-PN 3 -EPDM
PARE-BRISE EN BAS 1800,0 MM
PARABRI5A5 ASBAJO 1965-37 0504 4062 6 01388794 0 parting 9x4,5
b H 846482-02-PN 1
80,0 MM
12 04312658 1 shim
13 04312657 1 rubber bushing
17 01171755 1 screw
Te3«21 (L H 002093- 603-M 6 X 35
2¢422 (R) 18 01171739 1 washer
H 002398- 125-A 6,4-ST
19 01112813 1 nut m 6
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
20 04314758 1 tube
21 04398763 1 window glass
WITHOUT HOLES
22 04398764 1 window glass

WITHOUT HOLES TO GLUE IN PLACE

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.37.15
FLAP - REAR
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04381965 1 shutter
01395781 0 gasket
H 843582-A 2,5X15
380 MM
3 04364119 1 consolle
4 01177034 1 screw
) H 002093- 912-M 6 X120 - 8.8
KLAPPE  HECK 5 01174849 1 nut
DEUTZ | CLAPET  ARRIERE H 002198- 980-VM 6-8-WAXED
_LFAHR | 1o MPILLA ATRAS 1963-37 504 5360 6 01171734 2 screw
H 002093- 7985-M 6X 16 -4.8 -
H
7 01171739 2 washer

H 002398- 125-A 6,4-ST

2



DEUTZ
FAHR

OREHZ. VERSTELLUNG
SPEED CONTROL

VARTATION REGIME
GRADUAC. REVOLUC

BE] ELEKTRONISCHER HUBWERKREGELUNG
WITH ELECTRONIC POWER LIFT CONTROL
AVEC ELECTRONIQUE CONTROLE RELEVAGE
CON ELECTROTECN. CONTROL ELEVADOR

1065-46 0504 6293

86

0

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.46.2
SPEED ADJUSTMENT WITH ELECTRONIC LIFTING GEAR CONTROL
Fig. Code QTY Name
60 04382440 1 lever
61 04382441 1 ferrule
66 01172065 1 clamp 4.6 x 146
H 007672-G 146X 4,6
72 04338712 1 shaft
73 01137252 2 nut bm12 d439
DIN 000439-BM12 - 6-A4C
74 01116029 4 spring A25, d2093
DIN 002093-A 25 GR2
75 01115437 2 pin 5 x 28

ISO 008752- 5 X 28

04372724 1 pressure plate

04372536 2 brake disc

04391963 1 lever

04338349 1 bellows

04391966 1 consolle

04391986 1 crate

04354878 1 crate

01167308 1 plug 7.2x5.2x9
H 002873-A 7,2X 5,2X 9 -PE WE
ICH-SW

04340103 2 shim

04391996 1 knob

04392430 1 consolle

01167319 1 bottom
H 002873-A 16,6X 13,5X21 -PE
WEICH-SW

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.52.3
RUBBER WING - RIGID AXLE-HEAVY - TELESCOPIC AXLE
Fig. Code QTY Name
3 04357192 1 support
4 04357193 1 support
5 04357177 1 consolle
6 04357178 1 consolle
A 7 04356931 1 support
L UMMIKOTFLUEGEL STARRACHSE-
apuze| (R, L LR ; oiss60979 : o
FAHR | GUARDABARROS CAUCHO EJE RIGIDglggékggRO E?EIEELEE%EE%E -52 10 01171741 4 washer
1065 0504 4152
3 H 002398- 9021-A 8,4-ST
11 01172758 4 screw
H 002093- 7985-M 8X 25 -4.8 -
H
1 12 01136452 4 nut vm 8 d980
10 DIN 000980-VM 8 - 8-A4C GEWAC
HST
13 01137388 2 screw
DIN 000933-M10 X 20 SB- 8.8-A
4C
14 01112429 2 screw m 10 x 30, d933
DIN 000933-M10 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
15 01112502 2 screw m 12 x 20
DIN 000933-M12 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
16 01102659 2 nut m 10, d934
DIN 000934-M10 - 8-A4C
17 04357684 1 consolle
18 04357685 1 consolle
19 01112538 3 screw m 12 x 35, d933
DIN 000933-M12 X 35 - 8.8-A4C
FUER BEREIFUNG 20 01112858 3 nut m 12, d934

FOR TYRES DIN 000934-M12 - 8-A4C

POUR PNEUMATIQUES
PARA NEUMATI1COS

11.00-16



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.54.3
DRIVER'S SEAT -FIT-ISRINGHAUSEN
Fig. Code QTY Name
49 04360023 2 spring
50 04387939 1 support
51 04360022 2 pin
52 04360027 2 link
, 53 04360024 1 lamination
PARERITL 54 04360025 3 terminal
DEUTZ] o/c6t DF CONUCT FIT-1SRINGHAUSEN 55 04360026 1 ring
ASIENTO CONDUCTOR 1101-54 0504 6082 56 04360028 1 link
57 01155120 4 washer
DIN 006799- 6-A4C
58 04360029 2 link
59 04360030 1 top link
60 04360031 2 brake disc
61 04360032 2 pin
62 04360035 1 tongue
63 04388164 1 bearing
64 04387943 1 bracket
65 04360038 1 pin
66 01122356 1 screw

DIN 000912- M 4 X 12 -10.9-A4
C




AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.54.9
DRIVER'S SEAT
Fig. Code QTY Name
9 01136452 4 nut vm 8 d980
DIN 000980-VM 8 - 8-A4C GEWAC
HST
10 04388170 1 square
12 01102193 11 screwm 8 x 16
{: EQTSEE%@EAT DIN 000912- M 8 X 16 - 8.8-A4
DEUTZ C
FAHR ﬁé?gﬁTgEcggEnggR 1101 _54 0504 6072 13 01133512 12 VI:\)lla[\TrE)eOr6798-A 8.4-A4C
3 14 01126918 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
DIN 000912- M 8 X 20 - 8.8-A4
N C
15 04388167 4 bushing
17 04385688 1 plate
26 01119633 2 screwm5x 16
ISO 007045-M 5X 16 - 4.8-H -A
4C
31 04385679 1 guide
32 04385685 1 guide
33 04385686 1 lever
34 04385687 1 knob
@g @12 35 01143117 1 screw
< E DIN 000933-M 8 X 16 Z1-ST- 8.
W 8-A4C
\2 10 5513 5557 41 04385708 1 chassis frame
e 42 04360250 1 knob
A & 43 04385710 1 cap
s \@/ ﬂ 44 01155120 1 washer
"\% DIN 006799- 6-A4C
56 54® /é 45 04360260 1 spring
46 04360276 1 disc
47 01139125 1 washer
DIN 006799-12-A4A
48 04360275 1 lamination
49 04385711 1 cap
50 04360270 1 bearing
51 04360271 1 workshop tool
52 04360272 1 spacer
53 04360263 2 tube
54 01119629 2 screw m4.0x 12
ISO 007045-M 4X 12 - 4.8-H -A
4C
55 04385714 1 operation 12

56 04385712 1 ring



DEUTZ
FAHR

| VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN

NIPPLE
BOUCHON
TAPON OBTURADOR

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.57.1
PLUG
Fig. Code QTY Name

WEICH-SW

32,50 MM

1024-57 s04 1708

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: BUILT-ON ACCESSORIES Ref.: 16.71.5
SIGN SET
Fig. Code QTY Name
GERMAN,ENGLISH,FRENCH,ITAL.
SWED.,DAN.,SPANISH+PORTUG.
172 04372876 1 plate
216 04372400 1 plate
S+SK KM/H
i gE‘%'éEﬁgﬁiﬁES : 217 04365502 1 advertising material
JEU T+TK KM/H
FAHR | L0TE ROTULOS "ﬁfuﬂ 004 52“3 218 04365503 1 advertising material
: S+T MP/H DX4.31-4.57
S "
R o) EEEER 2 900 04365127 1 plate
35 41 CREER 8 222 04382527 1 plate 40 KM/H
14-127(L) -'@}- /i"; 7 73 223 04373286 1 plate
15128(R) : e D= TOW WITHOUT MOTOR DRIVE
a0 GERMAN,ENGLISH,FRENCH,SPAN.
3210 225 04382580 1 plate
e8sa 11014.56) TOW WITHOUT MOTOR DRIVE
- 1457) PORTUGUESE
IE] 113(457HOPFEN) 230 04389276 1 number plate
© 11416.06,6.07) HOOD DX 6.06
115(6.16,6.17) 231 04389277 1 number plate
HOOD DX 6.06
232 04385029 1 plate
232{606,607 S+T KMH
267{6.16.617 _ 233 04385034 1 plate
230-330{6.06(L) Y S+T MP/H DX 6.06+6.07
23133146 06(R) 262-362{L57(L) 234 04388832 1 plate
— gg?ﬁ;:giggmé )) ggf-ggfﬁ.ggtR) GERMAN,GREEK,NORWEGIAN
‘ : 96416.07(L) FINNISH+ARABIC
gsggg’gggg (L) SOS3SBOTR 250 04390740 number plate
112(4.56,4.57) 96 (R) 373617(L) 4.57 HOPS
tolboee g 2713716 (U 2% INBIR) 04390741 e er plat
’ 272:372{616 (R) 233{606.607 plate
268{6.6,617 4.57 HOPS
260 04393106 plate
262 04392803 number plate
DX 4.57
263 04392804 number plate
DX 4.57
264 04392806 number plate
DX 6.07
265 04392807 number plate
DX 6.07
266 04392808 number plate
AGROXTRA 23
267 04392980 plate



DEUTZ
FAHR

EINBAUSATZ
INSTALL. KIT

LOT D'ADAPTATION
JUEGO DE MONTAJE

RADIO
RADIO
POSTE TSF
RADIO

1023-49 504 6271

AgroPrima 4.56

@,

C:Q%

@‘ ~—_

5;6

=

17

f\\\\ 7

315

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 18.49.1
KIT RADIO
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04352056 1 casing
5 04352059 2 cable
6 04325241 1 radio aereo
14 04359364 1 chassis frame
15 04359271 2 loud speaker
16 01143954 2 screw
ISO 001481-ST 2,9X16 -C-A4C
17 01162414 1 connection

H 007677-G 6,3

v1



e
Iﬁ&TZ JEU DE_CABLES ARRIERE
R | JUEGO DE CABLES TRASERAS 1085-49 0504 5483
3
283 66 55 15
. § g%“
34 85 268 Q230
278 4087-10(4.17-6.1D)
[ ]

=) 454{7-10,14(3.57,4.07)

31(3.57-4.57) (1N 504 4092)
432(6.06-6.17) (TN 504 6241)

a3

T "\t!!”@
,QL@" ° 285
968 342

n 85-[1 13(3.57-4.17)
2 (NH953-956)

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 18.49.6
CABLE HARNESS REAR
Fig. Code QTY Name

& 18.49.26
454 04392671 1 cable
455 01395661 0 band

H 843171-01-A 50X 100
950 01242003 1 socket 8 pol.

H 007642-NH6.3-8-BLACK
951 01172808 1 body 8 pol.

H 007642-NH6.3-8-LIGHT GREY
952 01231343 2 socket 8 pol.

H 007642-NH6.3-8-LIGHT RED
953 01242000 1 plug 8 pol.

H 007642-NH6.3-8-DARK GREEN
954 01242002 1 plug 8 pol.

H 007642-NH6.3-8-YELLOW
955 01242009 1 socket

H 007642-NS6.3-8-BLACK
956 01242005 1 socket

H 007642-NS6.3-8-RED
957 01172065 4 clamp 4.6 x 146

H 007672-G 146X 4,6

4/4



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 18.49.13
SCREEN WIPER FRONT ROOF PLASTIC
Fig. Code QTY Name
448 01171741 1 washer
H 002398- 9021-A 8,4-ST
449 04391423 1 disc
450 04391426 1 sub-assy parts

| SCHEIBENWISCHER ~ VORN DACH  KUNSTSTOFF

DEUTZ WINDSCREEN WIPER FRONT ROOF SYNTHETIC MATERIAL

FAHE ESSUIE-GLACE AVANT TOI MAT. SYNTH QU PLAST
LIMPIAPARABRISAS  DELANTE TEJADO MAT. SINTETICO 1065-49 504 5464

o 4 403



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 18.49.24
LIGHTS FRONT
Fig. Code QTY Name
50 01102550 6 lamp ri21w d72601
DIN 072601-P25-1- 12V 21 W
52 01121407 2 lamp 12v 5w r19/5
DIN 072601-R19/ 5-12V 5 W
53 04360874 1 light
LEFT
54 04360875 1 lamp
VoRrN RIGHTS
tEmuglsTEN FRONT 55 01137072 6 screw
DEUTZ| Feux AVANT ISO 007049-ST4,2X19 -C-H-A4C
FAHR | LAMPARAS  DELANTE 1065-4 9504 4117 01112264 4 screw m 6 x 20, d933
2 ISO 004017-M 6 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
58 01107095 4 washer 6.4
DIN 000125-A 6,4-140HV-A4C
59 04353742 2 support
60 01174056 2 bottom
H 002873-G12,7 X 8,7-PA 66-SC
BLACK

62 04356959 1 glass




AgroPrima 4.56

ENGINE
Crankcase
L N A | S 0N T R 11.01.1
LTI N [T Y o 1 7SR 11.01.4
O O 1T 0] 3| SRS 11.01.5
IDLER BEARING. ... .coiii ittt ittt e ettt et e e ettt e e sttt eee e s teeeeesaataeeeeaasteeeae e s teeeeeaaseeeaeeanteeeeeaasteeeeeamsseeaeeanteeeeeaanteeeeeaasteeaeeaaseeeaeeamseeeee e s teeeeeaasteeaeeanseeeaeeantaeeeeaanteeeeeaaneeeeeeanaeeeenanes 11.01.7
O NV I O 1 SRS 11.01.10
FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt e ettt e e ettt et e e et eeeeeeaateeeeeaasteeeaesasseeeee e sseeeeeamseeeeeaantseeeeaasteeeeeaasseeeeeamsseeeeenseeeeesanseeeeeansseeeeeansseeeeensseeeeaansseeeeannseeeeeannseeeeennneeee e nnneeeeannrees 11.01.13
LTI N [T N o 1 PSR 11.01.15
SEALING COVER FOR INJECTION TIMING GEAR......eeiiiiittiiie ittt s ettt e e ettt e e sttt e e s s sttt e e aasteeee e s steeae e nseeeeeaasseeeeaansbaeeeaansbeeee e nsbeee e e nseeeeeensbeeeeeansbeeaeaansteeaeennnenes 11.01.17
O O 1 0] | PSRRI 11.01.19
INJECTION NOZZLE PIECE/CY L= UNIT . iiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e ettt e sttt e e ettt et e e sat e eeeasastaeeeaasssaeaeaassseee e s ssseeeeansseeeeaansteeee e nsbeeee e nsteeeeanssaeeeeansbeeeeeansbeeeeaansteeeeansaeeaeansenaeennnes 11.01.22
L LN I 1 RSP 11.01.25
L I I o 7 SR 11.01.28
I3 1 SRR 11.01.29
LT I T 0 I PSRRI 11.01.32
Oil pan
L0 I SRS 11.02.1
Cylinder
CYLINDERI....cce et etteee ettt ettt e e ettt e e sttt tee e sttt eeesanteeeee s s eeeeeeaasseeeeaanseeeeeanseeeeeaasseeeeeanseeeeeeamsseeeeens e e e e e aaneeeeeeannEeeeeeanReeeee e nnteeeeonneeeeeenneeeeeeannteeeeeanneeeeeaannteeeeannnreeeeannreens 11.04.2
Crankshaft
L0 N A | (] N e PSPPSR 11.05.2
V-GROOVED PULLEY ...t iitiiiie ittt ettt e oottt e e e sttt e e e eateeee e et teeee e s seeeeeaaaseeaaeaaateeae e e s aeeeeeamseeeeeaanteeaeeaanteeeeeansseeeeeanteeeeeenteeaeeansseeeeeanseeeeeaanbaeeeeansteeaeeansseeeeeanseneeeanssenaeennssens 11.05.6
T T o 1y SR 11.05.9
VIBRATION DAMPER.....c ettt e et e e e ekttt e e e e tteeeeeaateeeeeeasteeaeeasteeeeeamseeeeeaanteeeeeansteeeeeanseeeeeaanteeaeeaantaeeeeansteeeeeanseeeeeenteeeeeansbeeeeeansseeeesanseeeeeannseeaeeannseeeeannses 11.05.10
(010 LUV T ] USSR 11.05.12
Connecting rod
CONNECTING ROD PIECE/CYL.mUNIT ... eiiiitiiiiie et ettt e e sttt e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e aatteeeeesteeeaeaasteeaeeastaeeeaaasseeeaeaaseeeaeaanteeaeeansteeeeeansseeeeantaeaeeansbeeeeeansteeeeeansaeeeeaantenaeeannseneeennnes 11.06.2
Piston
PISTON PIECE/CY L.mUNIT . teiie et itite ettt e ettt e sttt e e e ettt eee e s atteeee e s tteeeeeaataeeaeeasteeeeeaasteeeeesasseeeeeanteeeeeanteeeeeaaseeeeeeantaeeaeaamteeeeeaasteeaeeamsaeeaeeanseeeaeeansaeaesasteeaeesnsaeeeesansneneennnes 11.07.2
Cylinder head
CYLINDER HEAD PIECE/CY L.mUNIT .. iitiiie ettt ettt e e sttt e e e ettt e e e s tteeeeesatteaeeaaataeeaeaasteeaaeaaseeeaeeamseeeaeaantseeeeaasteeaeeamsseeeeeanteeeeeenteeeeeanseeeaeeamseeeaeeanteeaeeanseeaeesseeeeesansseeassanes 11.08.2
VALVE MECHAN.COVER. ..ot itiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e e taeeeeaaateeeee s seeeeeeansseeeeeansseeeesssseeeeaasseeeeeansseeeeansseeeeaansseeeeansseeeeeansseeeeeansseeeesansseeeesnnsseeeeansneeeennnsseeeesnnsnneans 11.08.6
D L LR N IS T | =L@ = @ ¢ LU 1\ O PR ST 11.08.7
Camshaft
L7 N 1V 1 PSPPSR 11.10.2
Timing gears
(010N O I N o IS T e 1= 0 [ @ 4 e | L PSR UPRSR 11.11.2
(07 N L PSSR 11.11.3
Lube oil pump
LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP......ceii ittt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e s bt eeeesasteeeeeaasteeee e s st eeeeeanteeeeeaanteeaeeaaseeeaeeanseeeeeeanteeaeeaanteeeeeaasseeeeeamteeeeeeanteeeeeaasbeeaeeanseeeeeeanteeeeeansaeaeeansaneaesanseneaeaanes 11.14.2

Oil cooler, Lube oil filter



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.01.15
BLANKING PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 02135019 1 tube

2 02237638 1 spring

3 02234350 1 tongue

5 01118750 1 '0' ring

DIN 007603-A 24 X 30 -AL

VerschiuBteile
Locking parts
Pieces de fermeture
Pantes de cierre

0150—01—503 0825




KHD
DEUTZ

Kurbelwelle
Crankshalt

Vilebrequin
Cigienal

30.2.5-9)

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.05.2
CRANKSHAFT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01137239 1 pin
ISO 008742- 8 X 45-ST
2 02237258 1 gear wheel
3 04153222 1 crank shaft
5 01137280 8 screw m12x60 d912-10
DIN 000912- M12 X 60 -10.9-OE
LGESCHW
6 01216119 8 washer 13x21x1,5
H 002308-13 X21X1,5
7 01170580 4 plug
H 002855-A 8X 8
8 01167010 4 washer
H 000984- 7,5X 1 -ST
01115464 1 pin

0150 -05-0503 4338 o

ISO 008752- 8 X 18

v1



&=

z
o

;

Zylinderkopfhaube
Rocker chamber cover
Culasse

Caperuza de culata

0150-08 -500 6586

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.08.6
VALVE MECHAN.COVER
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01112341 1 screw m 8 x 30, d933

ISO 004017-M 8 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
2 01216307 1 '0' ring

H 002914- 8
3 01107101 1 washer 8.4

DIN 000125-A 8,4-140HV-A4C
4 04157234 1 gasket
5 02234784 1 guard

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.15.11
PIPING
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04158857 1 piping
2 04158859 1 piping
3 02239213 2 spacer
4 02239200 2 screw
5 01118737 6 'o'ring 22 x 27
DIN 007603-A 22 X 27 -CU
Honeagen 6 04154204 1 consolle
Piping 7 041 52612 1 hose C||p
n'éﬂ?z I:;Z‘r‘l‘:s"es 15 8 01103316 1 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
0150 - 19 -0506 3642 ISO 004017-M 6 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
9 01112307 0 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
ISO 004017-M 8 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
10 01122477 0 nutm 8 p.1.25

ISO 004032-M 8 -10-A4C
11 02404201 0 washer




AgroPrima 4.56
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.19.3

INJECTION VALVE COMPONENT PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

7,
1,80 MM
970 01290471 0 shim
OPTION ITEM...
7,
1,84 MM
971 01290472 0 shim
Einzelteile zum Einspritzventil OPTION ITEM...
Single parts for injector % _ - 3 7‘
0150-19-502 902 19 MM
1 972 01290473 0 shim
OPTION ITEM...
7,
1,94 MM

KHD Pieces détachées de injecteur
DEUTZ Partes para inyector

3/3



KHD
DEUTZ

Luftfihrungsleiste

Baftle mounting plate

Plinthe de hotte de guidage d'air
Liston gula de aire

0150 - 40-0506 3620

Section: ENGINE

AIR DUCTING RAIL

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 11.40.2

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04158159 1 air duct
01103316 8 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
ISO 004017-M 6 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
3 01102797 8 washer 6, d128
DIN 000128-A 6 -FST -A4C
4 03361809 2 rubber bushing
5 01402722 1 gasket
H 846471-20-PN 2X 520
6 01160592 1 rubber bushing

H 002928-F 6,5 X21 X 1,5-GI D
DEUTZ 1

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.43.2
TURBOCHARGER COMPONENT PARTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01309743 6 screw
2 01309744 3 lamination
3 01309745 1 gear compressor
4 01309746 1 '0' ring
5 01309747 6 screw
6 01309748 3 lamination
7 01309749 3 lamination
8 01309750 1 box
é.‘.mzle]leile '?um Turbolader @ 9 01309751 1 nut
R e rcRTET e _ 10 01309752 1 wheel
oidrx || Partes para Turbocompresor ' 0150-43 502 2083 ,, 01309753 1 piston ring
01309754 1 wheel
01309755 1 plate
01309764 1 box
01309756 4 screw
01309757 1 rear panel
01309758 1 '0' ring
01309759 1 thrust bearing
01309760 1 piston ring
01309761 1 clutch.pres plate
01309762 4 circlip
01309763 2 bushing
02238544 1 turbo charger

(COMPL.)




AL
DEUTX

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 11.44.15
NARROW V-BELT SET

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 02235265 1 belt 2x AV 10x1600 mm

Schmalkelliemensatz o N .
Set of narrow V-belts »n
: >
Sene de courroies trapezoidales etroiles 0150- 4 4-503 2467
Lote de correas trapeciales eslrechas \_/

H 003710-2X AVX 10X1600LA

v1



KHD
DEUTZ

Section: ENGINE

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 11.51.1
THERMOSTAT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01177090 1 resistance

Temperatwschalter
Thermoswich

Thermocontacteur 0142- 51-505 073¢
Conmulador temperalura

H 820313-A1-ET

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroPrima+4.56+Parts+Catalog

Hloe
DEUTZ| 55ty D|RECTEUR
FAHR | £Jf MOTRIZ

1065-28 0504 5435 ;

100-23{ 30,34-36
5 624,30-33,35,3% \s%
%% 6;47 {8 40 43,45,58 5 &

@348 5
59@'3@

47 {48

43
41-{44,46,58

iy °
58-{5, 47,59 >§@% A
© ; é 19
# "

3.57

760970000

4.07

7628/0000

4.17

7639/0000

4,174

7640/0000

4.31

7631/0745

4.47

7647/0000

4.51

7635/1325

4.56

7615/0000

4,57

7641/0000

4.57H

7644/0000

b

AgroPrima 4.56
Section: FRONT AXLE, STEERING ASSEMBLY
DRIVEN FRONT AXLE

Ref.: 15.28.1

Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04358236 1 plate
3 01112543 1 screw m 12 x 40
DIN 000933-M12 X 40 - 10.9-A4
C
4 01168226 1 lubricator
H 003360-SA10
5 04358237 1 pin
6 04357923 1 '0' ring 53.57 x 3.53
H 002927- 53,57X 3,53 -NBR 70
04358238 1 tube
8 01175920 1 roller bearing
H 004465-KR 30,162X 64,292X21
,433
9 04358239 1 pin
10 04358240 1 shim 45.2x57.5x0.50
0,20 MM
11 04358241 1 shim 45.2x57.5x0.20
0,50 MM
12 04358242 1 plate
14 04358300 1 '0' ring
H 002927-202,87X 2,62 -NBR 70
01137392 1 screw
DIN 000933-M14 X 40 - 10.9-OE
LGESCHW.
04388580 1 '0' ring
04386747 1 support
04386748 1 support
01122447 1 screw m10x30 d933-10
DIN 000933-M10 X 30 - 10.9-A4
C
04358301 1 joint
04386762 1 box
STEERING CYLINDER SCREWED ON
24 04386764 1 box
STEERING CYLINDER SCREWED ON
28 02330371 1 washer
1,00 MM
30 04344766 1 bushing
31 01118754 1 gasket
DIN 007603-A 24 X 32 -CU
32 04343461 1 valve
33 02339175 1 '0' ring
H 002927- 18,64X 3,53 -NBR 70 13
34 04362412 1 bushing



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: FRONT AXLE, STEERING ASSEMBLY Ref.: 15.30.1
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04356389 1 piston
3 04338821 1 piston
4 04356390 1 flange
5 02389863 1 ring
6 06208942 1 pin
DIN 000915-M 6 X 10-45H
7 01136538 1 circlip
HYDROZYLINDER DIN 007993-B 48
DEUTZ | CYLINDRE HYDRAUL. 8 01136466 1 nutm 16 p.1.5
FAHR _[CILINDRO HIDRAULICO 180530504 5428 DIN 000980-VM16X1,5 - 8-A4C G
WAXED
9 04324587 2 quard
10 04380942 1 cylinder
2 [
6
E} g D
5 9 o2
& A [
d
3 []
W

10

v1



HYDROLENKUNG GETR. LENKACHSE
DEUTZ| o e 0 ss1s  RAIE BIRFCTEW
FAHR | |

DIRECCION HIDRAUL. EJE MOTRIZ 1805-89 0504 5425

AgroPrima 4.56

12011,2 (4.31-4.56, 4,57 HOPFEN) 5
13741,2(6.06, 6.16) 11941.2 (4.314.56, 457 HOPFEN)
14641,24.47, 4.57) 136412(6.06, 6716)
1474121607, 617) 144112 (4.47,4.57)
1541,2 (6.07.617) ™

121 (4,314,57) —
/lt.l (6.06,6.07,616,617) §.06+6.07

S,

CCle-e=

%

Qn‘.E’LLCCi
(( X
&
=~
‘r(f(rrr"f"“;u iy
Pttt
Q%
(eererrrc( N 1
‘L\Lumrﬂ' k&

) £2 £2121(4 314.57)
ST 142(606,6.07,676,617)

Section: FRONT AXLE, STEERING ASSEMBLY Ref.: 15.89.2
HYDRAULIC STEERING GEAR - DRIVEN STEERING AXLE
Fig. Code QTY Name
146 04390357 1 piping
147 04390363 1 piping
157 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
ISO 004017-M 6 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
159 04393200 1 consolle
164 01119817 1 washer

DIN 009021- 6,4-140HV-A4C

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.03.1
OPERATION - DRIVING CLUTCH
Fig. Code QTY Name
35 01176436 2 pin
H 004455-NH 25 X 32X20 -2RS
40 04402075 1 link
44 04340164 1 sleeve
58 04380663 1 clutch shaft
61 01168226 1 lubricator

H 003360-SA10

. BETATIGUNG FAHRKUPPLUNG
R CONTROL ASSEMBLY TRAVEL CLUTCH

CDE D ACTIONNEM EMBRAYAGE MARCHE
FAHR

ACCIONAMIENTO EMBRAGUE 1065- 03 504 5317

3
/\
] (¢ 512!' 'n

1 !
7 10(2175MM)
@%0

61




Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH
GEAR CHANGE BOX

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 12.11.1

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

11 05043270

WECHSELGE TRIEBE

UT2Z| 80ITE DE VITESSES

TRANSMISSION
DE
FAHR | caja camsio

1405-11 504 5340

4.31

763070426
7631/ —

4.51

7634/ —
7635/3927

4.56

7614/ —
761570155

4.57

7641/0730

4.5H

7644/ —

6.06

7636/ —
7637/1057

6.07

764570884

6.16

763870131

6.17

764670139

i V7
St SN \\\\\\\\\\\

05045489

v
\\;\\\%\\w\\ -

SR 05046353
\\ il

u] ®

B | Y
TS T T nmzml
Z7|e B s F~—-—*"-
A

7////////////////////// ////////K/m”’-”’l &
8

TS
g, g \

MAIN SHAFT R-M 91 MM

1405-11 504 5346

& 12.11.11

super reduction gear

PART NUMBERS LISTING SHEET
CREEP+REVERSE SPEED
1405-11 504 3270

& 12.11.17

main shaft

PART NUMBERS LISTING SHEET
1405-11 504 5489

MAIN SHAFT R-M 110 MM

& 12.11.12

main shaft

PART NUMBERS LISTING SHEET
1405-11 504 6353

& 12.11.15

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.11.7
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 6 SPEED

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04389151 1 sleeve

IF PART NO LONGER
VORRAETIG SEIN SOLLTE,
IST ERSATZ:
FOR 1ST. AND 2ND. SPEED (ITEM 292)
ZWISCHENWELLE 6 GANG
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 6 SPEED <:] GEAR SLE
DEUTZ | ARBRE INTERM. 6 RAPPORTS 2 02384247 3 controle panel
FAHR | £ £ (INTERMEDIO 6 MARCHA 1605-11 504 5344 IF PART NO LONGER
322 5 VORRAETIG SEIN SOLLTE,
321 277(2-27) IST ERSATZ:

, rs \,, FOR 1ST. AND 2ND. SPEED (ITEM 292)
\% ] GEAR SLE

3 01116954 3 ball
DIN 005401- 6,500MM-Ill
IF PART NO LONGER
VORRAETIG SEIN SOLLTE,
IST ERSATZ:
FOR 1ST. AND 2ND. S
4 02387699 3 spring
IF PART NO LONGER
VORRAETIG SEIN SOLLTE,
1 332%04_25 IST ERSATZ:
151 7634/ — FOR 1ST. AND 2ND. SPEED (ITEM 292)
7635/3927 GEAR SLE
~\7 4.56 7614/ — 6 04377380 1 rng
7615/0155 IF PART NO LONGER
4.57 | 7641/0730 VORRAETIG SEIN SOLLTE,
4.57H | 7644/ — IST ERSATZ:

% @@@1 6.06 | 7636/— FOR 1ST. SPEED (ITEM 299)

7637/1057 COUPLING BODY 043
E ﬂ}@ 38(Z=15)  40(WW300-908) 6.07 | 7645/0884 7 01165826 1 stop
6.16 | 7638/0131 H 000711-B12

2991{6
6.17 | 7646/0139 19 04401332 1 gear
29 01177126 1 workshop tool
H 004455-NK 55 X 60X30 -TN/PA
66-GF-W
30 02383323 1 ring
38 04383370 1 gear
1
1

39 04334474 roller bearing
40 02387545 shim
0,50 MM
41 01107855 2 circlip 80 x 2.5
DIN 000472- 80X2,5 13
49 04390274 1 support



VORGELEGEWELLE
HAF

LAYSHAFT
ARBRE DE RENVOI

EJE DE TRANSMISION

(GRAZIANO)

1405-11 0504 6386

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH
LAYSHAFT - GRAZIANO

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 12.11.10

4.31

7630 / 0427
7631 / —

47

4.51

4.56

7615 / 0156

4.57

4.57H

6.06

6.07

b.16

b.17

D,

sa(zﬂ

1 $B@=33)
167 (2=39)

B9

4

—

281
280(WW909-935)

Fig. Code Name
1.60 MM
913 04357007 shim
1.65 MM
914 04357008 shim
1.70 MM
915 04357009 shim
1.75 MM
916 04357010 shim
1.80 MM
917 04357011 shim
1.85 MM
918 04357012 shim
1.90 MM
919 04357013 shim
1.95 MM
920 04357014 shim
2.00 MM
921 04357015 shim
2.05 MM
922 04357016 shim
2.10 MM
923 04357017 shim
2.15 MM
924 04357018 shim
2.20 MM
925 04357019 shim
2.25 MM
926 04357020 shim
2.30 MM
927 04357021 shim
2.35 MM
928 04357022 shim
2.40 MM
929 04357023 shim
2.45 MM
930 04357024 shim
2.50 MM
931 04357025 shim
2.55 MM
932 04357026 shim
2.60 MM
933 04357027 shim
2.65 MM
934 04357028 shim 23



e
DEUTZ| ArBRE PRINCIPAL
FAHR | [ jf PRINCIPAL

H-L

(GRAZIANO)

1405-11 0504 6367

4.31

7630 / 0427
7631 / —

4.47

7647 / 0000

4.51

7634/ —
7635 / 3928

4.56

14/ —
7615 / 0156

4.57

7641 / 0731

4.574

7644 / —

6.06

7636/ —
7637 / 1058

6.07

7645 / 0885

6.16

7638 / 0132

£.17

7646 / 0140

2

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH
MAIN SHAFT - H-L - GRAZIANO

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 12.11.16

Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04391849 2 ring
3 04391850 1 sleeve
4 04391851 3 guide
5 04391839 3 spring
6 04391840 3 pin
7 04391853 1 clutch body
8 04391852 1 clutch body
55 04391136 3 shim
83 01177127 2 workshop tool
H 004455-NK2 55 X 60X40 -TN/P
ABB-GF-W
86 04322381 1 ring
93 04383371 1 gear wheel
CREEP SPEED
94 04383372 1 gear
WITHOUT CREEP SPEED
95 04300597 1 roller bearing
96 04300627 1 shim
1,00 MM
97 04330198 1 ring
98 01105082 1 cylindrical plug
ISO 002338-4 M 6X 8
99 04322380 1 ring
168 04383248 1 gear
194 04346872 1 gear
282 01115399 1 pin
ISO 008752- 2,5X 10
367 04391834 1 lock synchronizer
900 04300628 1 shim
1,10 MM
901 04300629 1 shim
1,20 MM
902 04300630 1 shim
1,30 MM
903 04300631 1 shim
1,40 MM
904 04300632 1 shim
1,50 MM
905 04300633 1 shim
1,60 MM
906 04300634 1 shim
1,70 MM
907 04300635 1 shim

1,80 MM

12



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.12.7
GEAR SHIFT - WITH SLIDE RINGS - GRAZIANO
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04381375 1 fork
2 04390282 8 shoe
3 01169576 8 '0' ring
H 002927-7 X 1,5 -NBR-1-70
4 04386650 1 pin
******* - | 6 01115409 1 in
{ ' CEARSHIFT AGSY 00 MITSERIENE (GRAZIANO) IS0 008752-3 X 20
DEUTXZ | CHANGEM BOITE VIT AVEC CRAIN CAULISSANT
FAHR | MANDO TRANSMISSION — CON CORREDERA 140512 0t 6378 8 04389672 1 rod
11 04389674 1 rod
01112824 2 nut m 8, d934
ISO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C
04381530 1 fork
04381858 1 fork
04371804 2 rod
01171278 4 screw
H 002009-AM10X 40-12.9
01139915 1 pin
DIN 000915-M 8 X 45-45H
01116956 1 ball
DIN 005401- 8 MM-IlI
03386770 4 spring
04389668 1 rod
04389669 1 controle panel
04389673 1 rod
04386647 1 throttle slide
04332214 1 latch
04389692 1 guide
01163285 2 screw
H 002009-AM10X 16-12.9
04332227 1 controle panel
04303285 1 controle panel
CREEP SPEED
BL{158MM) 74 01115471 1 pin
ISO 008752- 8 X 36
75 01173101 4 screw
H 002091- 912-M 8 X 30- 10.9-
A4C-MK-1,5D-BL
76 04332164 1 controle panel
WITHOUT CREEP SPEED
81 04381520 1 fork
84 04391137 1 fork
85 04393057 1 washer
86 04389694 1 guide
87 04390293 4 screw



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.15.1
OPERATION - FRONTP.T.O. SHAFT
Fig. Code QTY Name
DIN 006799- 8-A4C
49 04338409 1 push-button
50 01216119 1 washer 13x21x1,5
H 002308-13 X21X1,5
51 04358764 1 pin
53 04359329 1 spring
) 54 01173920 6 screw
gg@gg&lrﬁsmaw EI%SF%NELLE FRONT H 002093- 7981-ST4,8X13-Z2-F
! -SHAFT FRONT DEUTZ -H
AT R IAACTIONNEM  ARBRE POF: AVANT FAHR %] 01172971 1 rubber bushin
4 60 04368423 1 consolle

61 04368422 1 lever




AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.25.2
OPERATION - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
Fig. Code QTY Name
32 04380430 1 lever
33 02325621 1 pin
40 01127748 1 joint as16 d71802
DIN 071802-AS16 -A4C
41 01102659 1 nut m 10, d934

DIN 000934-M10 - 8-A4C

BETATIGUNG AUSGLEICHSGETRIES
CONTROL ASSEMBLY DIFF.LOCK FSPERRE

DEUTZ| CDE D'ACTIONNEM  BLOCAGE DIFFERENTIEL
FAHR | ACCIONAMIENTO BLOQUEO DIFERENC 1063-25 504 5322

3




ZAPFWELLE

PTO-SHAFT

%ﬁ“ﬁz ARBRE PDF.
ARBOL TOMA FUERZA EJECUCION DE UN SOLO EJE TDF

EINSTUMMEL AUSFUHRUNG
SINGLE STUB SHAFT
A UN BOUT D'ARBRE

1405-77 504 5564

AgroPrima 4.56

540/750 U/MIN

750/1000 U/MIN

540/1000 U/MIN

36

99

36

101

52

52

A
N |
5_2 1000 U/MIN)(Z=38)

101 (750 U/MINIZ=56)

99 (750 U/MIN)(Z=51)

32
36 (540 U/MIN) Z=55) 2% 2 ﬁ

28({WW950-963) 2

27 715

9 - \

30

74

)

5

6

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.77.2
P.T.O. SHAFT - SINGLE STUB MODEL
Fig. Code QTY Name
55 01117455 1 circlip
DIN 005417-SP 72
56 01137949 2 ring
H 004455-IR 35 X 40X30
58 04336070 1 sleeve
59 04336071 1 sleeve
60 04341050 1 rod
61 04367346 1 fork
62 02315042 1 screw
74 01124775 4 screw
DIN 000912- M10 X 75 - 8.8-A4
C
75 01107105 4 washer 10.5
DIN 000125-A10,5-140HV-A4C
81 04369330 1 p.t.o.shaft
99 04370800 1 gear
101 04385880 1 gear
950 02389704 1 shim
1,60 MM
951 02389705 1 shim
1,70 MM
952 02389706 1 shim
1,80 MM
953 02389707 1 shim
1,90 MM
954 02389708 1 shim
2,00 MM
955 02389709 1 shim
2,10 MM
956 02389652 1 shim
2,20 MM
957 02389653 1 shim
2,30 MM
958 02389654 1 shim
2,40 MM
959 02389655 1 shim
2,50 MM
960 02389656 1 shim
2,60 MM
961 02389657 1 shim
2,70 MM
962 02389658 1 shim
2,80 MM
963 02389659 1 shim 23



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: GEARBOX, CLUTCH Ref.: 12.77.8
P.T.O. SHAFT PROTECTOR - SINGLE STUB MODEL
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04372767 1 lamination
3 01112407 4 screw m 10 x 20, d933
DIN 000933-M10 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
4 01136453 4 nutm 10
DIN 000980-VM10 - 8-A4C GEWAC
HST
6 04393780 1 small sump
ZAPFWELLENSCHUTZ E INSTUMMEL AUSFUEHRUNG P
PTO GUARD SINGEL STUB SHAFT WITH AND WITHOUT PICK-UP-HITCH
DEUTZ! GARDE PRISE FORCE A UN BOUT D’ ARBRE 04399860 1 lamination
FAHR | pROTEDC. TOMA FUERZA EJECUCION DE UN SOLO EJE T.D.F. 1905-77 0504 6872

0

/\\
NN

/0

0

Te6

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM Ref.: 19.85.9
HEAT EXCHANGER
Fig. Code QTY Name
14 01395139 1 lining
H 843180-02-10
32 04339271 1 switch
45 01163643 2 rubber bushing
H 002928-D21 X32 X 5 -Gl DEUT
WAERMEAUSTAUSCHER Z1
DEUTZ [T Ot fUR 47 04380465 2 tube
FAHR | CAMBIADOR CALOR 1065-85 0504 5442 50 04321014 2 screw
61 2 52 04345714 1 button
53 04344912 2 crate
:?; ;ggg; :‘ggg?g::: f @ 55 04384896 2 flexible hose
431 | 7630/ , %; 58 04391344 2 tube
: 7631/ 61 04375812 1 heat exchanger
4.47 [7647/ R 68 04400561 1 heat exchanger
4.51 7634/ \\53
: 7635/ \t
7614/ <
4.6 | 615/
4.57 17641/
4.57H| 7640/
7636/
6.06 | 7637/
6.07 |7645/
6.16 7638/
6.17 |7646/

47 (650HH)
35 (S00HH)
58 (610MM)




AgroPrima 4.56

HITCH
Hitch pin
(OO 0 I I =1 | T 1A.11.1
Bracket, Drawbar
LSy AN O (= [ 1A.141
)] = L O 1O ] S 1A.14.4
DRAWBAR WITH SIMALL SWIVEL RANGE........ouuutttitititiiieeeeeeeete i e e e te e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e et e e ettt et ettt ettt e ettt ettt aerssstetererrarera—a—_—_—._aaaaaaasnaaesesesesesesesesseeaeeeaeaeaeeeeeeeeeerereeeseeeeesernsrrnnes 1A.14.5
SUPPORTING FRAME FOR DRAWBAR WITH SMALL SWIVELLING RANGE . .... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeaeaeaeaeaeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesnsnnnns 1A.14.6
DRAWBAR WITH SIMALL SWIVEL RANGE........ouuutttitititiiieeeeeeeete i e e e te e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e et e e ettt et ettt ettt e ettt ettt aerssstetererrarera—a—_—_—._aaaaaaasnaaesesesesesesesesseeaeeeaeaeaeeeeeeeeeerereeeseeeeesernsrrnnes 1A.14.7
(O N U] = o | 1 - TR 1A.14.8
Towing clevis, Clevis
(07N N0 o 11NN [ Y[ 1 I - RPN 1A.32.1
(07N N0 o 11NN [ Y[ 1 I - RPN 1A.32.2
FRONT DRAWBAR COUPLING......c ittt e e aeaaeeseaeaeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeaeeeee e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e e esssssesesetebesesesenessnnnnns e e seseseneseaeeeeees 1A.32.3
Ballast carrier, Autom. trailer hitch
[ N I 07 AN | = 1A.62.1
REMOTE CONTROL FOR AUTOMATIC HITCHING......uuututuiiieieeeeeeeiete e et e e e e e et e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ettt ettt ettt eeee e ae s e eetetebereaeaea e e s asas s s n s aeaesesesesassasesaaeaaaaeaaaesaeeeeeeerereeereeennnree 1A.62.3
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM. SWIVELS OUT ......oetiiiiiitititititiiiiee e aeaaasaaasasasasasesssasaaaaaaaaaaaaaaatatat et ettt e tter et aereattrartrrrereter.r.r....—————————..sisisssissssseseseseseseeeeseeeeeereeerererene: 1A.62.4
D] NN S AN S O @ 1 U] o I [N [ €N W 1Y R 0 ] (o TR 1A.62.5
Trailer hitch
DRAWBAR COUPLING MECH. .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiittii e e e e e s e aeaasaseaeaeaeeeeaeeeaaaaaaeaaaaaeaetete et et et e st e e s essaesssssssetesesessssasasasasas s aaan s seseseseseseseeeeaeeaeasasaeeereseeeseeseresenseeessrsssnrrens 1A.63.1

DRAWBAR COUPLING MECH



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HITCH Ref.: 1A.32.1
CATCHING MOUTH
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 02377119 1 tow hook
2 02377120 1 tube
3 01112624 2 bolt
DIN 000933-M14 X 40 - 8.8-A4C
4 01102802 2 washer 14.2
DIN 000128-A 14 -FST -A4C
5 01110812 2 screw
‘ Efg\?l'g“u’- DIN 000912- M14 X 40 -10.9-A4
DEUTZ | BOUCHE DI ARRET c
_FAHR | B0CA ENCASTRE 1003-32 504 3930 6 04388687 2 spacer
7 7 01124449 2 screw
DIN 000912- M14 X 80 -10.9-A4
C
8 01112874 2 stop m14 d934

DIN 000934-M14 - 8-A4C
65 04355688 1 shim




AgroPrima 4.56

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Oil supply
(O ]| IS U1 =] ] I R RRRRRRNS 14.01.1
OIL SUPPLY 19/11 CCOM/H = BOSCH......cooiiiiiiieeeieiietteet e e e e e s e e e s e s e s e s e e eeeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeaeae e e e et et et e e e e e s s e s aesessssssssesasesasasssssss s s n s aeseseeeesaaeeaeaaaaaaanaeaaeeesesesereeeesesesssnnnrens 14.01.4
HYDRAULIC PUMP 19/11 CCOM/H = BOSCH.......cooiiiiiiiieeiieeeeee ettt e e e s e e e aese s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaaeaeaeee e e e et e eeee et ee e e e e e s s s s sssesstebe s e seseeessssss s s e e eseseseaeaeeeaeeeaaaeaaaeaaeeeereeeees 14.01.7
(O ]| IS U1 =] ] I R RRRRRRNS 14.01.8

Oil reservoir, Remote Control
[ | I 17N 1| S UPUOPPRRRRRPN 14.04 1

Aux. oil tank
PN 1B (O T O I A < 14.05.1

Hydr. main contr: unit
CONTROL DEVICE. ... .o oot e e e e s e aaaaaeaeaeaeaeaeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeae e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s sssssaesesebebeseeessssnsnsas s s seseseseseeeaaeeaaaaaeasaaeeeeseseeeeseseeeeeseessnnnnrens 14.06.1

Hydraulic lift, Electronic. power lift control
O AT L I 1 14.08.1
O AT L I 1 14.08.2
O AT L I 1 14.08.3
LN AN S I | I 1 R 14.08.4
BLEEDING TUBE........cociiiiiiiiiiieeitete et e e e e e e e e e e aeseaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeaaaeeeee e e e e e e s e e e e e e s s e sessssssesesesesesesessssssanns s nn e eaeeeaeaeseaeaeeeeeeaaaaaaeaaaesesesesesessse s e s e s e sesssssssseserernrnsnnnnnnnn 14.08.5
REMOTE CONTROL = POWER LIF T oottt eeeeeeaeaaaeeaeaeaeaeeeeaeeeaeeaeaeae e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e s e sesesesssssseeesesnsasnsnnnsnnnnnnnn s nns 14.08.6
REMOTE CONTROL = POWER LIF T oottt eeeeeeaeaaaeeaeaeaeaeeeeaeeeaeeaeaeae e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e s e sesesesssssseeesesnsasnsnnnsnnnnnnnn s nns 14.08.7
(O] =3 ¥ AN I [\ 14.08.9
O LYY L I 1 14.08.10
O LYY L I 1 14.08.11
O LYY L I 1 14.08.12
O LYY L I 1 14.08.15
LIFTING ARM RIGH T ... oottt e e e e e aeaaseseaeaeaeeeeeeeeeaaaeaeaeaeae e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e sesssssessssesesesesesessssssssan anan e aeaeeeaeesesaaeseaaaaaaaaeaesaesesesesenesesesssssesssnrnrnrenes 14.08.16
[T I R I = 14.08.17
O LYY L S I 1 14.08.19
POWER LIFT = HYDRAULIC CYLINDERI ....e oottt e aeaeeeeeeeeaeaaeeeeeeaeeeeaeeae e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eesesesesesesessssernsasnsnnnnnnnnnnnn 14.08.22
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL......ccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s s e e e aeae e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeaaaaee e e e e e e es e e e e e e s ee s e s e sesesesebesesesessnensnsss s e s eaesesesaseeeseeeeaeaaaaaanees 14.08.23
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL......ccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s s e e e aeae e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeaaaaee e e e e e e es e e e e e e s ee s e s e sesesesebesesesessnensnsss s e s eaesesesaseeeseeeeaeaaaaaanees 14.08.24
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL......ccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s s e e e aeae e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeaaaaee e e e e e e es e e e e e e s ee s e s e sesesesebesesesessnensnsss s e s eaesesesaseeeseeeeaeaaaaaanees 14.08.25
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL......ccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s s e e e aeae e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeaaaaee e e e e e e es e e e e e e s ee s e s e sesesesebesesesessnensnsss s e s eaesesesaseeeseeeeaeaaaaaanees 14.08.26
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL......ccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s s e e e aeae e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeaaaaee e e e e e e es e e e e e e s ee s e s e sesesesebesesesessnensnsss s e s eaesesesaseeeseeeeaeaaaaaanees 14.08.27
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL.....ccoi oottt e s s e e e ae e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeaeaeaaaaee e e e e e s ee e e ae e e e e e s s s e sssssssebebesese s ensnsnsss s aeaeseseseaeeeseeeeanaaaaeanees 14.08.28
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL.....ccoi oottt e s s e e e ae e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeaeaeaaaaee e e e e e s ee e e ae e e e e e s s s e sssssssebebesese s ensnsnsss s aeaeseseseaeeeseeeeanaaaaeanees 14.08.29

Front power lift
FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIF T ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeaeae e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s e aesesssseseeesebesesesnsessss s n s aeeeeaeseseseseeaaeaaaaeeaaaeaeaeees 14.09.1
] o oy o I N S o O N I = O XA N 1 IR 14.09.2
FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIF T ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaeeeeeeeeeaeaeaeaeae e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s e aesesssseseeesebesesesnsessss s n s aeeeeaeseseseseeaaeaaaaeeaaaeaeaeees 14.09.3
FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIF T .. oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeaeaaaeaeaeae s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s sesessssesesebesesesesessssas i seaeeaeseseseaaseeaaeaanaeeaaanaeeeees 14.09.4

Three-point hitch



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.01.8
OIL SUPPLY
Fig. Code QTY Name
5 04379693 1 consolle
6 04331843 1 filter
7 04399525 1 filter
8 01179540 2 nut cl 15 h3105
H 003105- CL15 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
— - SLVERSORGUNG 9 01116626 2 fing
DEUTZ gLLIMSFUbTTZi}TON HUILE 10 01162327 1 H 003107-F L15-ST
g rin
_FAHR | ABASTECIM. ACEITE 1963-01 504 5418 H 302927_ 13 X 2 -FPM-1-70
& 3 211 01175614 1 ‘o' ring
e @46 H 002927- 16 X 2 -FPM-1-70
%ﬂ é@gﬁ e 12 01179517 1 fing
L s015500 5758 @fgj 2 {01 o1 H 003101-D15-ST
@@@L&@/ : \ D\@ 13 01170620 1 AT
), &40 NS 6792 81 ; -C13-
&L, @f@\ﬁz O\ 27 04380630 1 tube
@ " 1l - ELI
e Q 28 04385984 1 tube
7 B AN\l 29 04341998 1 tube
3 g 2o YA 30 04342013 1 filter
5 4 a : 31 04393975 1 tube
@ 32 04380838 1 tube
33 04380627 1 tube
34 04354926 1 piping
35 04380926 1 piping
41 01173208 1 tongue
H 003132-AM22X1,5X15-A4C
42 01136638 1 fuse
5 DIN 003901-L 18A-M-ST-A4C
78 <Y 43 01119252 2 screw
28{s9 Des 55 O H 003102-D15 M-ST-A4C
44 01137278 1 screw
H 003102-D18 M-ST-A4C
45 01118718 2 ring 18 x 24
DIN 007603-A 18 X 24 -CU
46 01173526 4 ring 22.7 x 30 x 2
H 002905-U 22,7X30 X2 -W1
47 01171518 9 '0' ring
H 002905-U 18,7X26 X1,5 -W1
48 01173073 2 pipe union
H 003103-A15M-A4C
49 04355527 1 valve
50 04344158 1 consolle

53 05043758 0 oil cooler



KRAFTHEBER
HYDRAULIC LIFT
BLOC DE RELEVAGE
ELEVADOR HIDRAUL.

85
o

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
POWER LIFT

AgroPrima 4.56

Ref.: 14.08.2

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 05045407 0 hydraulics housing
& 14.08.3
2 01118713 2 washer 18.5
DIN 007603-A 18 X 22 -CU
4 01173028 1 pipe fitting AL 12
H 003127-AL12-ST-A4C
1963-08 0504 6335 ° 04337502 ! tube
3 6 01118971 1 screw
DIN 007604-AM18X1,5 -ST-A4C
513] 7 01172949 5 'o'ring 16.7
4.3 ;Eg?;?ggg H 002905-U 16,7X24 X1,5 -WA1
4 27 17647/0000 8 01178628 1 pipe union
. H 003103-A12M-A4C
4,51 (7034701541 44 01123702 1 screw
*~ 17635/2163
4.56(7615/0000 DIN 000912- M 8 X120 - 8.8-A4
Lo c
CamEa 2 S L
- 17637/0000 . .
6.07|7645/0000] 14 01137064 1 pipe union m 16 p.1.5
6. 16/7638/0000 H 003102-D12 M-ST-A4C
8.17(7646/0000f 17 01126928 2 screw
DIN 000912- M10 X 45 -10.9-A4
C
18 04341076 1 tube
26 01179539 1 nut CL 12 H310
H 003105- CL12 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
27 01116637 1 ring
H 003107-F S12-ST
28 02389063 1 tube
29 04393898 1 tube
30 01118659 3 '0' ring
DIN 007603-A 10 X 13,5-CU
31 04303476 1 screw
45 05046024 0 distributor
& 14.06.2
64 01119237 1 pipe union
DIN 007643 6-4-A3C
65 01178939 2 '0' ring
H 002905-U 10,7X16 X1,5 -WA1
74 04387596 1 tube
75 01119241 1 pipe unionm 12 p.1.5
H 003102-D 8 M-ST-A4C 1/2
76 01213282 2 gasket



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.08.10
POWER LIFT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 01173814 1 fixing locator
H 003604-B 10/1
2 01112813 1 nut m 6
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
3 01112819 1 nut m 6
E%HSE?ER - ISO 004032-M 6 LH - 8-A4C
’ L LEFT-HAND THREAD
EUTZ
l%ﬂ\lﬂlﬂ EtE%ABERRE{%EmBE 1963-08 0504 5413 4 04310279 1 fixing locator
z LEFT-HAND THREAD
5 01137111 1 knob
DIN 006335-K 40
14(4.47,4.56,4.57) 6 01130706 1 screw
34(3.57,4.07,4.17) DIN 000939-M 8 X 30 S- 8.8-A4
88(6.06,6.07,6.16,6.17) c
14 04391269 1 rod
15 01177895 1 pin
M H 002711- 5X20-A4C
16 01175725 1 small spring 6, d128
H 002205-L 6 -FE/ZN12CC
22 01102659 1 nut m 10, d934
- DIN 000934-M10 - 8-A4C
34(4.31,4.5D % 23 01130738 1 nut
15\ DIN 001479-SP M10- 6-A4C
24 01112850 1 nut
8 m DIN 000934-M10 LH - 8-A4C
P 20 25 04392365 1 rod
40 26 04392363 1 rod
27 04392364 1 rod
@ 4 ) 28 04390823 1 rod
2.5‘[33,37,38(5.06,6.07,5.fE,B.]?) 3 4 @16 31 04392367 1 rod
26131,37,38(3.57,4.07,4.17) 32 04392368 1 rod
DT BUAM A a5H LAEANAS) B 33 04392369 1 rod
34 04391594 1 rod
35 01125410 1 cap
DIN 071803-A10-ST -A4C
36 01112813 1 nut m 6
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
37 01107095 2 washer 6.4
DIN 000125-A 6,4-140HV-A4C
38 01124184 1 fixing locator
DIN 071805-B10 -A4C
40 01132628 2 split pin 3.2 x 25

DIN 000094- 3,2X 25-ST-A4C

70 01107101 3 washer 8.4 V2



KRAFTHEBER
HYDRAULIC LIFT
VERIN HYDRAULIQUE
ELEVADOR HIDRAUL.

1905-08 504 1729

6

: \ {m 122

76 122 T(EHR)
@ az _,@

6(EHR)  &: ‘122
4 12]

@ & 81121122
TS - %
: \ 2
< 7\
/ / @ é -
~J0 l

3 (EHR)

. @ \“%3
2{1. S(EHR) S0
86 {121,122 (7 X %D-@

19(TN504 1744)

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.08.19
POWER LIFT
Fig. Code QTY Name
83 01173966 1 hose clip 12-20
H 003461-B 9 C 12- 20-W1
84 01103316 1 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
ISO 004017-M 6 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
85 04323189 1 piping
86 04365259 1 piping
121 01179539 2 nut CL 12 H310
H 003105- CL12 -STF55 -A3C GE
WAXED
122 01116637 2 ring
H 003107-F S12-ST
132 04306796 1 pin

2/2



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.08.29
ELECTRONIC - LIFTING GEAR CONTROL
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04364444 1 tube
3 04364443 1 socket
4 04305925 1 sleeve
5 04364453 1 connection
6 04190848 1 gasket
ELEKTRONISCHE  HUBMERKREGELUNG . 8 04190851 ! gasket
Lo Rl o, outsoesr L e
_ clamp 4.6 x
ELECTROTECN.  CONTROL ELEVADOR 1963-08 0504 6320 1 007672-G 146X 4.6
254 04392353 1 cable
55 01172129 1 terminal B8X15
H 003223-B 8X15-W1/CR70-10
43 . 58 01112813 1 nut m 6
§ 2 L) o DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
) g 3 60 01103316 1 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
80 - ISO 004017-M 6 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
y 6 my 6 01119810 1 washer 6.4
) & @rﬂ DIN 009021- 6,4-100HV-A4C
55@ 4 &
RS @ =
58@ @ 3
5 % 542,4,5,6,8,9 431 176317
7 4.47 {7647/
4.51_|7635/
' 4.5 [7615/
4.57 [7641/
4.57H[ 7644/
6.06 [7637/
6.07 |7645/
6.16 7638/
6.17_|7646/




AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.11.2
THREE-POINT COUPLING STABILIZATION -YLOE
Fig. Code QTY Name
c
73 01112803 1 nut m 5, d934
ISO 004032-M 5 - 8-A4C
74 04003558 1 bracket
75 01122071 1 split pin
gRE (I]FI’UNKH?UEPLENG g}ﬁggm ! %HG DIN 000094- 5 X 28-ST-A4C
pEUTZ iieLee rois s ansicisarion () LOE) 7 01116920 ! o
FAHR | ACOPLAM 3 PUNTOS ESTABILTZACION 1963-11 0504 5392 g)(l)r\é 005296-A25X2,6-ST -FE/ZN1
8
R IRR pavsnsim g 01216118 : .
6=248,5M =114 H 002308-18 X25X1,5
8 81 01143170 4 screw
7 ISO 004014- M16 X105 - 10.9-G
74 0° BLACKENED
82 04376488 2 support
83 04376454 1 pin
90 01173143 2 clamp 4,6x280
69 H 007672-G 280X 4,6
91 04322508 2 ring
92 01404861 2 chain

DIN 005686-2,5X 350-FE/ZN12CC

u15(TN 504 5393) —@

‘. 68Y\ 59
7{59 60"~

20 N 57
° 7 '4’ /Ejﬁ 504 1049)@
S,

- ©

N 51 (EHR) 2.?'9 \ ¢ ’®61

24477 @ 21 (TN 504 5334
297 64

3/3



OBERER - LENKER

TOP LINK

?:EAll-_""g BRAS SUPERIEUR
GUIA SUPERIOR

1905-11 504 4482

]

.4.6.89
.4.6.810

19% 9-{f9-22 ;E
FRS

6

AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.11.14

UPPER LINK

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04397483 1 3 point hitch

2 04397087 1 3 point hitch

3 04397645.4 1 spring

4 04396595 1 spring

5 04330674 1 nut
STEEL-OPTIONALLY ITEM
6

6 04398303 1 nut
CAST-IRON - OPTIONALLY ITEM
5

7 04301514 1 ferrule

8 04397629 1 clevis

9 04398299 1 universal joint

10 04358806 1 ferrule

11 04328941 1 pin

12 04328942 1 lever

13 04328943 1 spring

15 04323227 1 bracket

17 04323251 1 spring

18 01125061 3 pin
DIN 001481- 6 X 28-A4C

19 04361396 1 ball joint

20 04361397 1 head

21 04363913 1 pin

22 01133010 2 circlip

DIN 000471- 25X2

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.11.23
SPACER - WALTERSCHEID
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04376034 1 sleeve
2 04376035 1 fork
3 04376036 1 guide
4 04376037 2 guide
5 04376038 1 bushing
6 04376039 1 spring
éEE;éE[%HALTER 7 04376040 2 pin
DEUTZ| SUPPORT WALTERSCHEID ISO 008748- 5 X 20-ST
FAHR | 50p0RTE 1905-11 0504 5398 8 01151387 1 circlip
] DIN 007993-B 30
65 ‘ 9 01102265 1 joint
» DIN 071802-AS19
>3 (EHR)@iB 10 04388290 1 sleeve
__f__'___,_i_ 67 . 11 04388291 1 fork
@ 373-11 (EHR) 18 01100169 1 nut
l G.B-E-S DIN 000934-M14 X1,5 -10-A4C
E 33 04375552 1 shim
&) 66 37 04397041 1 support
40 01137885 3 washer
ISO 008738-18-ST50-A4C
65 04375552 1 shim
66 01112683 3 screw m 16 x 40
ISO 004017-M16 X 40 -M10.9-A4
C
67 01174739 1 washer
H 000995-14,5X28X 6- 8.8 -A4C
68 04376208 1 support
69 01143124 1 pin
ISO 002341-B 18A11X 50 -ST50-
2-A4C
70 01115438 1 pin
DIN 001481- 5 X 28-A4C
72 01151005 1 washer 18
DIN 000125- 19 -200HV
73 01113267 1 castellated nut
DIN 000937-M18X1,5 -22H-A -ZN
PHRF
74 01126649 1 split pin 4.0 x 32
DIN 000094- 4 X 32-ST-A4C
86 04378871 1 screw

v1



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref. 14.40.1
INTERMEDIATE DEVICE | - VALVE SEALED
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04358546 1 distributor
3 04311453 2 cup
4 01115405 1 pin
ISO 008752-3 X 12
5 04311451 1 pin
6 01173499 1 '0' ring 32X2,5
H 002927- 32 X 2,5 -NBR-1-70
W ; 7 04321775 1 cover
&TE%CJ‘S&GA,;EAJNIT ll gggalﬁ%&eﬂ;{sﬂ 8 01110519 6 screw
PR | i na i | S e s DIN 000912 M6 X 22854
. VALV, 1805-40504 3749 Cc
< 56 59 01167194 6 washer
) e t% 62 H 002203- 6
10 04321776 1 shaft
-
WP 54 11 04323193 1 pin
v g 12 04337490 1 '’ ring
= 13 01137303 2 washer
769 DIN 000470- 18-ST-A4C
15 01173127 1 '0' ring
d)l.O H 002927- 16 X 2,5 -NBR-1-70
66% 16 01173119 1 '0' ring
H 002927- 24 X 2,5 -NBR-1-70
5;60 17 04336773 1 spring
20 04336679 1 cover
59 & 23 04335622 1 spring
; 24 01173907 1 '0' ring
8 H 002927- 12 X 2 -NBR-1-70
49 25 04324630 1 spring
957 26 04324607 1 washer
27 04371914 1 needle
28 04308375 3 '0' ring
30 04383663 1 pin
31 04349388 1 valve seat
40 04337553 1 '0' ring
41 04337554 1 '0' ring
43 04337488 1 spring
49 04345006 1 spring
55 01118647 1 '0' ring 8x11,5 d7603
DIN 007603-A 8 X 11,5-CU
56 01134045 1 screw cm 8x1 d 7604
DIN 007604-CM 8X1 -ST-A4C
58 04346995 1 cover
59 04346168 1 valve

60 04346171 1 cap



AgroPrima 4.56

Section: HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 14.88.4
HYDR. CONTROL - FRONT POWER LIFT
Fig. Code QTY Name
43 04380918 1 rotor blade
50 04327905 1 socket
51 04352705 1 pin
RED
52 04352707 1 pin
HYDR. STEUERUNG ~ FRONTKRAFTHEBER YELLOW
DEUTZ| (NA0E HORKL.  RCLEVAGE FRONTAL > RIS i washer
FAHR ’ - circlip
MANDO HIDRAULICO™  ELEVADOR DELANTERO 1805-88 0504 4671 DIN 000471- 38X1,75-A4C
.5 60 04363188 1 tube
61 01162327 1 ring
i H 002927- 13 X 2 -FPM-1-70
62 01176460 1 pipe union
H 003103-A18M-A4C
63 01173526 2 ring 22.7 x 30 x 2
H 002905-U 22,7X30 X2 -W1
64 01137278 1 screw
H 003102-D18 M-ST-A4C
65 04363187 1 support
70 04400756 1 rotor blade
71 01112307 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
ISO 004017-M 8 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
112 04345654 1 dust guard
113 04345652 1 pipe fitting
114 01107127 1 washer
DIN 000125-A23 -140HV-A4C
115 01137633 1 nutm22x1.5

DIN 080705-M 22X1,5-A4C
116 04363181 1 union nut




AgroPrima 4.56

Section: MOTOR SUPPLY Ref.: 17.44 1
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 04336272 1 exhaust manifold
3 01136452 4 nut vm 8 d980
DIN 000980-VM 8 - 8-A4C GEWAC
HST
5 04378888 1 gasket
AUSPUFFANLAGE 6 04343358 1 cover
‘DEUTZ E@?Eag BYE(TZEQPPMT ‘ 7 02245269 2 spring
FAHR | S[STEMA ESCAPE 1036-44 0504 1873 8 01113399 4 screw
3 DIN 000939-M 8 X 35 - 8.8-A4C
9 01143955 1 screw
DIN 000933-M10 X 20 -CUZN40AL
10-{1145m 2F59
. 6 10 04385385 1 silencer
13ﬁ025HH 13 04382972 1 exhaust silencer

~

-~

C LS

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroPrima+4.56+Parts+Catalog

